TYNE AND WEAR FIRE AND RESCUE AUTHORITY

REVENUE ESTIMATES 2022/2023

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATES

Original Revised
Actual Estimate Estimate
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
£'000 £'000 £'000
4,913 5,092 6,107 Community Safety
40,885 44 811 43,578 Fire Fighting & Rescue Operations
190 212 212 Corporate & Democratic Core
257 (491) (491) Non Distributed Costs
(36) (5) (5) Interest on Balances
0 1,700 557 Contingencies
500 500 500 Injury Pensions
Capital Financing Costs:
1,945 1,882 1,882 - Debt Charges
(3,587) (4,479) (4,479) - Reversal of Capital Charges
3,471 250 254 - Revenue Contribution to Capital
Pensions IAS19:
4,080 (20) (20) - Pension Interest Cost and Expected Return on
Pensions Asset
(5,250) (375) (375) - Contribution to IAS 19 Pension Reserve
47,368 49,077 47,720
1,966 (535) 822 Transfer to/(from) Reserves and Balances
49,334 48,542 48,542
Less:
8,940 8,989 8,989 Revenue Support Grant
11,457 11,457 11,457 Top Up Grant
3,702 3,842 3,842 Business Rates Share
468 810 810 SFA Adjustment
412 (47) (47) Collection Fund - Council Tax Net Surplus / (Deficit)
78 (2,086) (2,086) Collection Fund - Business Rates Net Surplus / (Deficit)
1,584 0 0 Non-Specifc Grants
0 826 826 Local Council Tax Support Scheme
0 0 0 Service Delivery Grant
26,641 23,791 23,791
24,280 24,751 24,751 To be met from Precept
292,047 289,014 289,014 Council Tax Base

Appendix A

Original

Estimate

2022-23
£'000

6,156
45,813
212
(494)
(41)
2,291
500

1,832
(4,479)
250
(620)

(85)

51,335

152

51,487

9,263
11,457
3,341
1,589
222
(1,071)

1,072

25,873
25,614

293,239



COMMUNITY SAFETY

Original Revised
Actual Estimate Estimate
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
£'000 £'000 £'000
3,621 4,449 5,563 Employee Expenses
282 56 56 Premises Related Expenditure
39 53 47 Transport Related Expenditure
153 195 268 Supplies and Services
2,203 1,269 1,126 Support Services
6,298 6,022 7,060 Total Expenditure
1,385 930 953 Less Income
4913 5,092 6,107 Total Budget

Original

Estimate

2022-23
£'000

5,589
66

53
172
1,121

7,001

845

6,156




FIRE FIGHTING & RESCUE OPERATIONS

Original Revised
Actual Estimate Estimate
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
£'000 £'000 £'000
28,458 30,551 30,145 Employee Expenses
2,156 2,333 2,351 Premises Related Expenditure
270 341 335 Transport Related Expenditure
3,726 8,026 8,134 Supplies and Services
0 0 0 RCCO
11,305 8,519 7,744 Support Services
45,915 49,770 48,709 Total Expenditure
5,030 4,959 5,131 Less Income
40,885 44,811 43,578 Total Budget

Original

Estimate

2022-23
£'000

32,147
2,638
345
7,917
0
7,716

50,763

4,950

45,813




MANAGEMENT & SUPPORT SERVICES

Original Revised
Actual Estimate Estimate
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
£'000 £'000 £'000
10,059 8,068 7,975 Employee Expenses
228 212 214 Premises Related Expenditure
592 634 639 Transport Related Expenditure
1,553 1,593 1,630 Supplies and Services
3,478 3,336 3,336 Capital Charges
15,910 13,843 13,794 Total Expenditure
15,910 13,843 13,794 Less Income
0 0 0 Total Budget

Original

Estimate

2022-23
£'000

7,911
170
653

1,674

3,336

13,744

13,744

0




CORPORATE & DEMOCRATIC CORE

Original Revised
Actual Estimate Estimate
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
£'000 £'000 £'000
45 44 44 Supplies and Services
108 112 112 Cost of Member Services
37 56 56 Support Services
190 212 212 Total Expenditure
0 0 0 Less Income

190 212 212 Total Budget

Original

Estimate

2022-23
£'000

44
112
56

212

212




